
ACT 13 

ACT 13 H.B. 404. 

A Bill for an Act Relating to the Payment of Wages and Amending Chapter 
95, Revised Laws of Hawaii 1955, as Amended. 

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii: 

SECTION 1. Subsection (d) of section 95-10, Revised Laws of Hawaii 
1955, as amended, is hereby amended by deleting therefrom the figure $300 
and substituting therefor the figure $600 and by deleting therefrom the 
phrase "six months" and substituting therefor the phrase "one year". 
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SECTION 2. This Act shall take effect upon approval. 
(Approved April 17, 1967.) 


